MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT **BETWEEN THE** UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AND THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF LETTER CARRIERS

Re: Data Collection—FSS Work Methods Joint Task Force

The parties agree that data collected in Hyattsville, Maryland under the direction of the FSS Work Methods Joint Task Force will be for the sole and exclusive use of the Task Force in exploring alternative work methods necessary for handling mail in an FSS environment and to support its joint report to the NALC President and the Postal Service Vice President, Labor Relations outlining findings and recommendations. The parties further agree that data collected under the direction of the FSS Work Methods Joint Task Force cannot be used for any other purpose, unless otherwise agreed to by the parties.

This agreement is non-precedential and may be cited by either party only to enforce its terms.

Alan S. Moore

Manager, Labor Relations

Policy and Programs

U. S. Postal Service

Date: 12-27-07

National Association of

Letter Carriers, AFL-CIO